RIVER VALE BOARD OF EDUCATION River Vale, New Jersey 07675

BUDGET HEARING & REGULAR MEETING April 28, 2020

- ADDENDUM -

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act, Chapter 231, the Laws of 1975, notice of this meeting has been sent to all school offices, officially designated newspapers, filed with the Township Clerk and posted in the Board of Education Office, forty-eight (48) hours in advance of the meeting.

RESOLUTION BY	SECONDED	to approve
Resolution NB1 as listed below.		

NB1. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE RIVER VALE BOARD OF EDUCATION, that the Board, upon recommendation of the School Business Administrator, approves the following resolution:

WHEREAS, the River Vale Board of Education (the "Board") advertised for bids for the Parking Lot Resurfacing and Drainage Improvements Project at Woodside Elementary School ("the Project"); and

WHEREAS, on April 28, 2020, the Board received bids for the Project; and

WHEREAS, Your Way Construction, Inc. submitted the lowest bid for the Project with a base bid in the amount of \$403,700; and

WHEREAS, the bid submitted by Your Way Construction is responsive in all material respects and the Board is desirous of awarding the contract for the Project to Your Way Construction.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board hereby awards the bid for the Project to Your Way Construction in the total contract sum of \$403,700.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this award is expressly conditioned upon the contractor furnishing the requisite insurance certificate and labor and materials/performance bond as required in the project specifications, together with an AA201-Project Manning Report, an executed contracts, as prepared by the Board Attorney, within ten (10) days of the date hereof.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board Attorney is hereby directed to draft an agreement with the successful bidder consistent with this Resolution and with the terms contained in the bid documents approved by the Board for this project. The Board President and the Board Secretary are hereby authorized to execute such agreement and any other documents necessary to effectuate the terms of this Resolution.

CONTRACTOR.	Cont. #45 - BB - Parking Lot Resurfacing & Drainage Improvements at Woodside	Cont. #45A - UP#1 - Selective Sub-Base Repair	Cont. #45B - UP#2 - Add Base Course Milling & Bituminous Asphalt Paving,
CONTRACTOR: Picerno-Giordano	ES	(500/CY)	3" Depth
Construction	\$439,960.00	\$118/CY	\$1.11/SF
Your Way Construction	\$403,700.00	\$96/CY	\$2.42/SF
D&L Paving Contractors	\$549,500.00	\$42,000.00	N/A
Diamond Construction	\$618,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$3.50/SF
Crossroads Construction	\$597,777.00	\$150/CY	N/A
Tricon Enterprises	\$599,000.00	\$44/CY	\$2.84/SF

Account No. 12-000-400-780-10-11-000 - \$ 403,700

ROLL CALL

	<u>Mrs.</u> <u>Pintarelli</u>	Mr. Puccio	Mrs. Rothenberg	<u>Mr.</u> <u>Rosini</u>	Mr. Schlereth	<u>Mrs.</u> Senande	<u>Mrs.</u> <u>Waldes</u>
AYE							
NAY							
ABSENT							
ABSTAINED							